
2020-2021 Colorado Mesa University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-8   Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Bartle, Natalie 20-12 549 27.5 93-300 .310 26-107 .243 83-108 .769 19 97 116 5.8 36 0 50 66 5 28 295 14.8
24 Rigsby, Kylyn 22-22 710 32.3 110-274 .401 54-157 .344 39-48 .813 11 86 97 4.4 50 3 62 48 3 27 313 14.2
03 Turner, Daniella 13-8 333 25.6 68-143 .476 13-34 .382 14-15 .933 9 52 61 4.7 13 0 31 23 4 14 163 12.5
44 Siemons, Kelsey 22-22 642 29.2 59-148 .399 35-93 .376 32-42 .762 26 106 132 6.0 53 0 32 27 46 17 185 8.4
12 McNicol, Sierra 22-22 555 25.2 58-119 .487 0-1 .000 33-58 .569 27 91 118 5.4 48 0 34 36 8 26 149 6.8
00 Anderson, Sophie 21-21 549 26.1 25-72 .347 3-26 .115 33-48 .688 58 55 113 5.4 71 4 46 27 10 12 86 4.1
02 Hadad, Sophie 16-2 162 10.1 10-47 .213 4-16 .250 17-25 .680 16 14 30 1.9 13 0 6 11 2 3 41 2.6
34 Brooks, Monica 21-0 172 8.2 22-51 .431 3-11 .273 7-10 .700 7 18 25 1.2 22 0 5 14 1 9 54 2.6
32 Domgaard, Savannah 22-0 227 10.3 22-46 .478 8-20 .400 5-14 .357 7 18 25 1.1 26 1 13 14 4 4 57 2.6
21 Myers-Pack, Morgan 20-1 230 11.5 16-55 .291 6-25 .240 5-10 .500 10 28 38 1.9 36 0 14 22 4 20 43 2.2
10 Desreumaux, Valentine 20-0 155 7.8 14-39 .359 0-12 .000 5-6 .833 20 30 50 2.5 25 1 9 9 12 7 33 1.7
04 Lavery, Noelle 8-0 16 2.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 22 4300 195.5 498-1298 .384 152-505 .301 274-386 .710 250 644 894 40.6 395 9 302 302 99 167 1422 64.64
Opponents 4300 195.5 390-1205 .324 121-416 .291 290-389 .746 194 582 776 35.3 379 6 200 344 55 154 1191 54.14

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1422 1191
    Points Per Game 64.6 54.1
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1298 390-1205
    Field Goal Pct .384 .324
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-505 121-416
    3PT FG Pct .301 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-386 290-389
    FT Pct .710 .746
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 894 776
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 302 200
    Assists Per Game 13.7 9.1
TURNOVERS 302 344
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 167 154
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.0
BLOCKS 99 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 463 100
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-46 12-8
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Colorado Mesa 360 376 364 322 1422
Opponents 346 310 282 253 1191

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 12/04/20 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 75-61 0
* 12/05/20 MSU DENVER W 91-57 0
* 12/11/20 at Black Hills St. L 50-60 0
* 12/12/20 at Chadron St. W 78-28 0
* 12/18/20 at Adams St. W 66-38 0
* 12/19/20 at Colorado St.-Pueblo W 81-67 0
* 01/04/21 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 89-57 55
* 01/09/21 BLACK HILLS ST. W 65-58 123
* 01/15/21 at MSU Denver L 66-71 0
* 01/16/21 at Colo. Christian W 67-39 50
* 01/22/21 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 50-58 0
* 01/23/21 REGIS (CO) W 66-55 0
* 01/29/21 at Fort Lewis W 71-49 0
* 02/02/21 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 61-64 132
* 02/05/21 at South Dakota Mines W 61-57 0
* 02/09/21 at Western Colo. L 51-53 50
* 02/13/21 ADAMS ST. W 60-38 138
* 02/19/21 at Regis (CO) L 59-65 0
* 02/20/21 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 51-70 0
* 02/26/21 WESTERN COLO. W 58-43 15

03/02/21 MSU DENVER W 59-53 0
03/05/21 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 47-50 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Colorado Mesa University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Bartle, Natalie 18-10 485 26.9 82-270 .304 25-96 .260 80-105 .762 18 83 101 5.6 31 0 46 57 5 26 269 14.9
24 Rigsby, Kylyn 20-20 641 32.1 100-250 .400 48-142 .338 37-46 .804 10 81 91 4.6 42 2 55 42 2 25 285 14.3
03 Turner, Daniella 11-8 269 24.5 57-115 .496 10-28 .357 14-15 .933 9 45 54 4.9 10 0 27 18 4 13 138 12.5
44 Siemons, Kelsey 20-20 581 29.1 59-141 .418 35-89 .393 28-38 .737 24 100 124 6.2 48 0 30 26 40 16 181 9.1
12 McNicol, Sierra 20-20 494 24.7 52-110 .473 0-1 .000 32-56 .571 25 86 111 5.6 43 0 32 35 7 24 136 6.8
00 Anderson, Sophie 19-19 523 27.5 24-70 .343 3-25 .120 32-46 .696 57 51 108 5.7 66 4 46 26 10 12 83 4.4
32 Domgaard, Savannah 20-0 217 10.9 22-45 .489 8-19 .421 5-14 .357 7 17 24 1.2 26 1 12 14 4 4 57 2.9
02 Hadad, Sophie 16-2 162 10.1 10-47 .213 4-16 .250 17-25 .680 16 14 30 1.9 13 0 6 11 2 3 41 2.6
34 Brooks, Monica 19-0 156 8.2 19-46 .413 2-9 .222 7-10 .700 7 18 25 1.3 21 0 5 14 1 8 47 2.5
21 Myers-Pack, Morgan 18-1 215 11.9 16-52 .308 6-23 .261 5-10 .500 9 26 35 1.9 35 0 14 20 4 19 43 2.4
10 Desreumaux, Valentine 18-0 141 7.8 14-39 .359 0-12 .000 5-6 .833 19 27 46 2.6 24 1 8 9 11 7 33 1.8
04 Lavery, Noelle 7-0 16 2.3 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 20 3900 195.0 456-1189 .384 141-463 .305 263-373 .705 236 589 825 41.3 361 8 281 275 90 157 1316 65.80
Opponents 3900 195.0 358-1092 .328 112-376 .298 260-353 .737 166 528 694 34.7 353 6 188 316 53 137 1088 54.40

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1316 1088
    Points Per Game 65.8 54.4
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1189 358-1092
    Field Goal Pct .384 .328
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-463 112-376
    3PT FG Pct .305 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-373 260-353
    FT Pct .705 .737
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.0
REBOUNDS 825 694
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 281 188
    Assists Per Game 14.1 9.4
TURNOVERS 275 316
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 157 137
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.9
BLOCKS 90 53
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.7
ATTENDANCE 463 100
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-51 11-9
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Colorado Mesa 341 350 336 289 1316
Opponents 327 280 255 226 1088

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/20 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 75-61 0
12/05/20 MSU DENVER W 91-57 0
12/11/20 at  Black Hills St. L 50-60 0
12/12/20 at  Chadron St. W 78-28 0
12/18/20 at  Adams St. W 66-38 0
12/19/20 at  Colorado St.-Pueblo W 81-67 0
01/04/21 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 89-57 55
01/09/21 BLACK HILLS ST. W 65-58 123
01/15/21 at  MSU Denver L 66-71 0
01/16/21 at  Colo. Christian W 67-39 50
01/22/21 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 50-58 0
01/23/21 REGIS (CO) W 66-55 0
01/29/21 at  Fort Lewis W 71-49 0
02/02/21 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 61-64 132
02/05/21 at  South Dakota Mines W 61-57 0
02/09/21 at  Western Colo. L 51-53 50
02/13/21 ADAMS ST. W 60-38 138
02/19/21 at  Regis (CO) L 59-65 0
02/20/21 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 51-70 0
02/26/21 WESTERN COLO. W 58-43 15


